RoHS Compliant
ATA Flash Drive 255
Specifications
October 6th, 2011
Version 1.2
Apacer Technology Inc.
4th Fl., 75 Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Sec.1, Hsichih, New Taipei City, Taiwan 221
Tel: +886-2-2698-2888        Fax: +886-2-2698-2889

ATA Flash Drive 255
AP-FD25B20AxxxxxS-xxx
9.  Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
A P  –  FD25  B   2  0   A  xxxxx  S –  x xx
Product Type
2.5” with 44pin male Connector
2.5 inch ATA Flash Drive
Controller version
Outline
Environmental Specification
S: Halogen-free
FW Version
   Blank: Standard
Capacity:
0032G: 32GB
0064G: 64GB
0128G: 128GB
0256G: 256GB
PCB Version
0 = Ver. 0
1 = Ver. 1
Flash Type
          180D Degree
Apacer Product Code
12
© 2011 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
ATA Flash Drive 255
AP-FD25B20AxxxxxS-xxx
9.2 Valid Combinations
9.2.1 Standard Temperature
Capacity Model Number
32GB AP-FD25B20A0032GS-T
64GB AP-FD25B20A0064GS-T
128GB AP-FD25B20A0128GS-1C
256GB AP-FD25B20A0256GS-1C
9.2.2 Extended Temperature
Capacity Model Number
32 GB AP-FD25B20A0032GS-ET
64 GB AP-FD25B20A0064GS-ET
128GB AP-FD25B20A0128GS-E1C
256GB AP-FD25B20A0256GS-E1C
13
© 2011 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
ATA Flash Drive 255
AP-FD25B20AxxxxxS-xxx
Revision History
Revision Date Description Remark
0.1 10/29/2010 Preliminary
0.2 12/03/2010 Updated drawings & product ordering information
0.3 12/07/2010 Updated drawings & environmental specifications
0.4 12/31/2010 Adjusted product capacity & flash mgmt. details
0.5 01/07/2011 Context refined
1.0 02/21/2011 Official release
1.1 03/03/2011 Updated environmental specification
1.2 10/06/2011
-- Added 128GB and 256GB capacities
-- Updates for hardware
14
© 2011 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
ATA Flash Drive 255
AP-FD25B20AxxxxxS-xxx
Global Presence